Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Philip J. Simpson			08/24/2005	
Walter Dean Gillespie			08/24/2005	
David G. Matsuura			08/24/2005	
Chris K. Salvino			08/24/2005	
Jim Trinchera			08/24/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:		Flex Partners, Inc.		
Street Address:		s Boulevard, Ste. 109		
City:	Encinitas			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	92024			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 2			
Property Type		Nun	nber	
Application Number:		60444345		
		10770829		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(866)75	4 2487		
		4-2467 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone:		33-4500		
Email:		e.massey@pillsburylaw.com		
Correspondent Nam				
Address Line 1:	2475 Ha	anover Street		
Address Line 4:	Palo Alf	o, CALIFORNIA 94304		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David H. Jaffer		
		JL		
Total Attachments: 3	5		ΡΔΤΕΝΤ	

500047035

PATENT REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0190

I

source=DOC021_2#page1.tif source=DOC021_2#page2.tif source=DOC021_2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0191

Piease return signed/recorded to: Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 2475 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115

For USA origin invention

Atty. Dkt. 029011/0308043 (Flex-002U)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

For Sole or Joint inventors

 WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:

 INSERT
 (1) Philip J. Simpson,

 NAME(S) OF
 (3) Walter Dean Gillespie

 INVENTOR(S)
 (5) Jim Trinchera

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)

is/are about to file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

☑ filed the following US patent applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ALL CONTRACT	
Application	60/444,345 filed January 31, 2003 and
Application	
41	10/770,829 filed February 2, 2004
Nos.	(U)//U,OZE (NOC FEDILICITY A, AVV-

ENTITLED System and Method for Rapid Placement of Chest Tubes

AND WHEREAS Flex Partners, Inc.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 535 Encinitas Boulevard, Suite 109, Encinitas, CA 92024-3742 desires to acquire an Interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, releases and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patente. Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

Pege (al 🗍 🕉 .

ዎለያቲ**፣ ቀም**ው <mark>አ</mark>ራነ

8"8" SE 5002 IS: 128W PS

: 'ON ENONE

: MOM3

PATENT REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0192

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein essigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTORIS 1) Signature Neme: Philip J. Simoson Date Signed: <u>8/</u> 2005

State of California

County of SAM DIELS

on Bellas before me. D.K. MATOLICICA personally appeared PHILIP 3. SIMPSON Reference to be the personal whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ahe/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ature of Notary Public

is.s

js s

INVENTOR(S Signatură

Name: David G. Matsuura Date Signed: 5/2 4/05

State of California

County of _____44

personally espeared OAVID G. MATSURA Or A/24/06 before me, O.M. MATSING

Exerciclely know to me Diproved to me on the basis of earlistantory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and admowledged to me that he/she/lheir authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/heir signatura(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seel. mar K. makluel

Signature of Natery Public



P3133 5-7 35-1

z ar 3

: WOX3

PATENT REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0193

DAGMAR K. MATSUBIRA

INVENTOR(S)
3) Signaturo
Name: Walter Doan Gillespie
Date Signed: <u>\$/24/05</u>
Stale of California))S.S.
Country of SAN DIEGO

antity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

States before me, D. 4. MATOLY Re personally appeared. MALTER DEAN GILLESDIE ersonally know to metaproved to me on the besis of estisfactory evidence to be the persone(s) whose name(s) is/ere subecribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sherthair authorized capacity(ies), and that by higher/their algorature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ARKETSLARK X GAR Signations of Notary Public INVENTOR(S) 4) Signature Name: Chris K. Salvino 8/24/05-Date Signed: State of lithnols)S.S. County of .

personally appeared,

before me. On Epersonally know to meElproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persona(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the Within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shekneir authorized capacity(las), and that by hts/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public INVENTOR(S) 5) Signature_ Name: Date Signed State of California 18.8 40L/ County of ,

JAM TRINCHERA On Starlos, before me, D. K. MATALIER personally appeared.

Sperachally know to me Daroved to me on the basis of estimationy evidence to be the persona(a) whose name(a) takers subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/hor/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acled, executed the instrument.

INESS my hand end official so Signature of Notary Public



80318135-1

3 0F 3

MH3' 52 5002 15:1204 64

: ON ENONE

: WORT

PATENT REEL: 016453 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 08/25/2005